IN THE UNITED STATE

08-15-2007

103436694

)FFICE

Registrant:

Satori Software

Reg No.:

f.13.07

1,546,116

Reg Date:

7/04/1989

Trademark:

BULK MAILER

Atty Docket No.:

SATSOF.T00

Seattle, Washington 98109 August 9, 2007

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Please record the attached document:

Name of Conveying party: 1.

Satori Software

Name and address of receiving party: 2.

Satori Software, Inc.

2815 Second Avenue, Suite 500 Seattle, WA 98121

Nature of conveyance/Execution date: Assignment executed 8/1/2007 3.

Trademark Registration No.: 4.

1,546,116

Please send all correspondence to: 5.

> Patrick Michael Dwyer Patrick M Dwyer PČ 14419 Greenwood Ave N, #322 Seattle, WA 98133

- Total number of trademarks involved: One (1) 6.
- Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)) of \$40 is enclosed. 7.

08/14/2007 DBYRNE

01 FC:8521

00000017 1546116

(206) 550-4049 Ť00-ASŚN.TRN

Respectfully submitted,

trukim. Durxi PATRICK MICHAEL DWYER

Reg. No. 32,411

PATRICK M. DWYER PC 1317 SIXTH AVENUE N, SUITE 404 SEATTLE, WA 98109

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8A)

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, PO Box 1451, Alexandria, VA 22313-1451.

August 9, 2007



1-8PCRT.INS

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

This Assignment is between:

Satori Software (the "Assignor"), (a sole proprietorship owned by Hugh Rogovy, a Washington State resident licensed to do business under the name Satori Software) 2815 Second Avenue, Suite 500 Seattle, WA 98121

and

Satori Software, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, 2815 Second Avenue, Suite 500 Seattle, WA 98121

- (a) Assignor is the owner of certain registered trademarks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto; and
- (b) Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's interest and goodwill in the registered trademarks subject to this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE the parties agree:

1. For one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. Registration Date **Trademark** 1,546,116 7/04/1989 **BULK MAILER**

- 2. Assignor hereby represents and warrants it that holds clear title to the above listed trademarks and warrants that the trademarks are in use in commerce regulated by the Congress and that it has the right to make the assignment thereof free of the claims of any other person.
- 3. This assignment conveys to Assignee all of the goodwill of the business of Assignor symbolized by the trademarks, their use and the registrations thereof, together with the right to sue for past infringement thereon.

Dated this / day of AUGUST, 2007.	

T00-ASSN.TMO

STATE OF V COUNTY OF K On this 1st day of Aug. 2007, Hugh Kogovu, to me known to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of WA to me known to be the individual affixed this PUBLIC in and for the State of

residing at: Satte Kin My Commission expires: May

ly Appointment Exples May 18, 2010 RECORDED: 08/13/2007

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003605 FRAME: 0448**